®

Northern Border
Regional Commission

Pre-Application - Timber for Transit Program Spring 2026

Only pre-applications submitted through the GMS will be accepted. This is a reference to support developing pre-applications only.

EGMS ID
PR-NBRC-000

Applicant Information

Applicant Organization

UEI

Announcement Overview

Funding Opportunity
AN-NBRC-023

Funding Organization
Northern Border Regional
Commission

Grantee Match Required?
Yes

Pre-Application Overview

Status
Created

Address

SAM Expiration Date

Announcement Title
Timber for Transit Program Spring
2026

Pre-Application Due Date
02/27/2026 5:00 PM

Program Income Allowed?
No

Submitted On

Overview

EIN

Organization Type

Announcement Type
Competitive

Estimated Project Period Start Date
07/01/2026

Budget Type
Construction

Estimated Project Period End Date
09/30/2029
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Timber for Transit Program Spring 2026 $0.00 $0.00

Project Information

® Provide a description of the proposed project. See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing this section.

® What are the project goals and expected project outcomes and outputs? Explain the anticipated economic outcomes and outputs of
the project. See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing this section.

® What is the challenge or problem the project seeks to address? See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing this
section.
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® Explain how your project aligns with Program Investment Priorities. See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing
this section.

Have you previously received NBRC funds?

® If yes, please provide NBRC grant number.

Does this project serve a rural community with a population of less than 5,0007?
Does this project benefit an underserved community?
Which of these is most applicable to the applicant organization?

Does the Authorized Official give permission to NBRC to share basic budget information and project narrative with other state and regional funders?
false

Contacts

Acknowledgement

| here by certify that the information  Acknowledgement Submitted By Submitted On
provided above is accurate and
complete.

System Information

Created By Created Date Last Modified By Last Modified Date
02/10/2026 9:58 AM 02/10/2026 9:58 AM
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Pre-Application Match

Budget Summary

$1.00

Budget Period #
BPO1

Category Name
Construction

Consultants

Contracts and Sub-Grantees
Equipment

Fringe Benefits

Indirect Costs

$5,000,000.00

NBRC Share
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Locations

Budget

$0.00

Budget Periods

Start Date
07/01/2026

Budget Categories

Other Federal Share
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

End Date

09/30/2029

Applicant Match
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Other
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Project Cost
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Other Direct Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Personnel (Direct Labor) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies and Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Budget Narrative

Justification for Project Cost

® Include a cost-justification for each expense over $5,000 included in the budget table above, otherwise add N/A.

Waiver Information

Is the applicant and/or co-applicant a prior NBRC award recipient who has not expended 75% of project funds? If yes, a 75% Expenditure Waiver may be
required. For additional waiver requirements refer to the Program User Manual.
Is a 75% Expenditure Waiver may required?

Please list all current NBRC awards utilizing the NBRC project number

Please refer to the NBRC's Distress Criteria to determine the designated level of distress per the project’s location. If the project is located in an Attainment
County and not located in an Isolated Area of Distress a significant benefit waiver is required to be submitted with a pre-application. If an applicant or co-applicant
is located outside of the NBRC service area in a member state with projects that could bring significant economic benefits to distressed or transitional counties a
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significant benefit waiver is required to be submitted with a pre-application. For additional waiver requirements refer to the Program User Manual.
Is a Significant Benefit Waiver required for this project?

Catalyst program applicants are required to utilize a Local Development District (LDD) for grant administration unless they are a department of State government
or receive an approved LDD waiver.

Is a Local Development District (LDD) waiver being requested?

Funding Sources and Commitments

Responsibilities

State Partner Reviews

Owner
Name Responsibility
Mathew Eddy Owner

Forms and Files

Pre-Application Files

"
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Supporting Documents Checklist

75% Expenditure Waiver Optional Active View Not Applicable
LDD Waiver Optional Active View Not Applicable
Significant Benefit Waiver Optional Active View Not Applicable
Notes
Title Description Created Date Created By
Forms
Form Name Report Type Mandatory Percentage  Last Modified By Last Modified Date

",

>
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