

Pre-Application - Timber for Transit Program Spring 2026

Only pre-applications submitted through the GMS will be accepted. This is a reference to support developing pre-applications only.

EGMS ID PR-NBRC-000	Status Created	Submitted On
--	-----------------------------------	------------------------------

Overview

Applicant Information

Applicant Organization	Address	EIN
	SAM Expiration Date	
UEI		Organization Type

Announcement Overview

Funding Opportunity AN-NBRC-023	Announcement Title Timber for Transit Program Spring 2026	Announcement Type Competitive	Budget Type Construction
Funding Organization Northern Border Regional Commission	Pre-Application Due Date 02/27/2026 5:00 PM	Estimated Project Period Start Date 07/01/2026	Estimated Project Period End Date 09/30/2029
Grantee Match Required? Yes	Program Income Allowed? No		

Pre-Application Overview

Title	Funds Requested	Total Project Amount
Timber for Transit Program Spring 2026	\$0.00	\$0.00

[Does this application have a co-applicant?](#)

Project Information

[Project Abstract](#)

- Provide a description of the proposed project. See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing this section.

[Project Goals & Outcomes](#)

- What are the project goals and expected project outcomes and outputs? Explain the anticipated economic outcomes and outputs of the project. See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing this section.

[Project Beneficiaries & Community Context](#)

- Describe the project beneficiaries including the service area and demographic data. See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing this section.

[Statement of Need](#)

- What is the challenge or problem the project seeks to address? See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing this section.

[Program Investment Priorities](#)

- Explain how your project aligns with Program Investment Priorities. See Program User Manual for additional instructions on completing this section.

Have you previously received NBRC funds?

- If yes, please provide NBRC grant number.

Does this project serve a rural community with a population of less than 5,000?

Does this project benefit an underserved community?

Which of these is most applicable to the applicant organization?

Does the Authorized Official give permission to NBRC to share basic budget information and project narrative with other state and regional funders?

false

Contacts				
Project Role	Name	Email	Is Key Contact	Is User

Acknowledgement

I here by certify that the information provided above is accurate and complete.

Acknowledgement

Submitted By

Submitted On

System Information

Created By

Created Date

02/10/2026 9:58 AM

Last Modified By

Last Modified Date

02/10/2026 9:58 AM

Locations

Pre-Application Match

Match %

Match Justification

Budget

Budget Summary

Award Floor	Award Ceiling	Funds Requested	Total Project Amount
\$1.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Budget Periods

Budget Period #	Start Date	End Date
BP01	07/01/2026	09/30/2029

Budget Categories

Category Name	NBRC Share	Other Federal Share	Applicant Match	Other	Total Project Cost
Construction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Consultants	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contracts and Sub-Grantees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Equipment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fringe Benefits	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Indirect Costs	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Other Direct Costs	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Personnel (Direct Labor)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Supplies and Materials	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Travel	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Grand Total	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Budget Narrative

Justification for Project Cost

- Include a cost-justification for each expense over \$5,000 included in the budget table above, otherwise add N/A.

Waiver Information

Is the applicant and/or co-applicant a prior NBRC award recipient who has *not* expended 75% of project funds? If yes, a 75% Expenditure Waiver may be required. For additional waiver requirements refer to the Program User Manual.

Is a 75% Expenditure Waiver may required?

Please list all current NBRC awards utilizing the NBRC project number

Please refer to the NBRC's **Distress Criteria** to determine the designated level of distress per the project's location. If the project is located in an Attainment County and *not* located in an Isolated Area of Distress a significant benefit waiver is required to be submitted with a pre-application. If an applicant or co-applicant is located outside of the NBRC service area in a member state with projects that could bring significant economic benefits to distressed or transitional counties a

significant benefit waiver is required to be submitted with a pre-application. For additional waiver requirements refer to the Program User Manual.

Is a Significant Benefit Waiver required for this project?

Catalyst program applicants are required to utilize a Local Development District (LDD) for grant administration unless they are a department of State government or receive an approved LDD waiver.

Is a Local Development District (LDD) waiver being requested?

Funding Sources and Commitments

Funding Source	Type of Funding	Amount	Date of Commitment, Secured/Pending	Status
----------------	-----------------	--------	-------------------------------------	--------

Responsibilities

State Partner Reviews

#	Reviewer Name	Description	Status
---	---------------	-------------	--------

Owner

Name	Responsibility
Mathew Eddy	Owner

Forms and Files

Pre-Application Files



Title	Classification	File Extension	Description	Created Date
-------	----------------	----------------	-------------	--------------

Supporting Documents Checklist

Description	Required	Status	Template Link	Grantee Document Link
75% Expenditure Waiver	Optional	Active	View	Not Applicable
LDD Waiver	Optional	Active	View	Not Applicable
Significant Benefit Waiver	Optional	Active	View	Not Applicable

Notes

Title	Description	Created Date	Created By
-------	-------------	--------------	------------

Forms

Form Name	Report Type	Mandatory	Percentage	Last Modified By	Last Modified Date
-----------	-------------	-----------	------------	------------------	--------------------

